<u>CITY OF LINCOLN</u> <u>COMMITTEE OF THE WHOLE MEETING</u> <u>AGENDA</u> <u>MARCH 15, 2022</u> <u>CITY HALL COUNCIL CHAMBERS</u> <u>7:00 PM</u>

- 1. Call to Order
- 2. Pledge of Allegiance
- 3. Public Participation
- 4. Adam Mackey Lincoln Speedway 2022 Tentative Racing Schedule
- 5. Alice Roate, Logan County Tourism Approval to add Monarch Butterfly Migration to the Welcome Park
- 6. Request to Permit: Thomas Quinn Associate Professor of Theatre, Illinois Wesleyan University
- 7. Illinois Department of Juvenile Justice Presentation
- 8. Appointment of Adam Quinne for the Diversity & Inclusion Commission
- 9. Announcements
- 10. Executive Session 2 (C) 1
- 11. Adjournment
- 12. Upcoming Meetings: City Council: Monday, March 21, 2022 at 7:00 PM Committee of the Whole Tuesday, March 29, 2022 at 7:00 PM



	CITY CLE'S BACOLN, ICHNORS	Y CLER: N. R. 1986 at		
		MAR L. (1022)		
THE CITY OF LINCOLN	Date Received	- RESENCE	3:40 PM	
REQUEST TO PERMIT EVENT	WITH STREET CLO	DSURE		
Date(s) of Event: April 4 2022 Aco	cil Approval py of this form must	be available at the l	Eventl	
Please describe below your request for use of City	Property.			
Description of Event (including participating merch <u>Illineis westeran Professor</u> <u>Thamas Opium and his</u> <u>a scene For a drama</u>	students in	ibitors, and units, <u>iccolor ves</u> <u>iiii bo</u> s <u>ent</u> <u>f</u> il	etc.)	
Location of Event Property: (Address Utilized Space) Items occupying street space utilized: $2 c_{a} c_{a}$ Date(s) and time(s) for usage of Property: $A \rho_{x}$ Are licenses needed, if yes, please attach. YES	; <u>] 4, 2 0 2 2</u> (NO	- 6:00pm	block in all block in all directions - 11:00pm	
Street Closures and Parking Street(s) will be close	d (<u>Please attach ma</u>	ap or sketch of all	<u>closures</u> .)	
If closed, which streets and blocks? <u>Kickeep</u> Pulashi street.	an street	t and	-	
Closed from 6-00 _a.m./p.m until //·	a.m.,	p.m. (circle a.n	n. or p.m.)	
If different times on different days, please specify Does this street normally have access to a permitted parking				
Certificate of Insurance Liability for event must be	•			
Business/Organization/Sponsor Name: <u>Illine</u> Contact Name: <u>Themas</u> <u>Ovinv</u> Address: <u>115 Southquite</u> , <u>Lincoln</u> , <u>IL</u> Phone: Business:	Email: Signature: 	10 (10)100 Tomme a) 871-33	un eeu	
APPROVED: (signatures)				
Police Department: Fire Department: Street Department:	Vote: Council Ap	p rovalYeah s	Nays	

As soon as all signatures are obtained, you will be contacted at the phone number you provided.

If your special event will be held more than once during this year with the same location and arrangements, you may use the same application with a change in dates.

Ą	CORD [®] CER	FIFIC	ATE OF LIA	BIL	ITY IN	SURA	NCE		(MM/DD/YYYY) 10/2022
CI BI RI	HIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A ERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMAT ELOW. THIS CERTIFICATE OF INS EPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, A IPORTANT: If the certificate holder	IVELY O SURANCE ND THE is an AD	R NEGATIVELY AMEND E DOES NOT CONSTITU CERTIFICATE HOLDER. DITIONAL INSURED, the), EXTE	ND OR ALT CONTRACT (ies) must be	ER THE CO BETWEEN	IF SUBROGATION IS	BY TH R(S), A WAIVER	E POLICIES UTHORIZED
	e terms and conditions of the policy artificate holder in lieu of such endor			andorse	ment. A sta	ement on th	ils certificate does not	conter	rights to the
	DUCER		12-648-0914	CONTA NAME:	CT				
EIIA 200 S. Wacker Sts. 1000 Chicago, IL 60606 INSURED Illinois Wesleyan University			PHONE FAX (A/C, No, Ext): (A/C, No):						
			E-MAIL ADDRESS: certificates@elia.org						
			INSURER(S) AFFORDING COVERAGE						
			INSURE	RA: COLLEG		13613			
			INSURER B :						
									PO 3
Blo	emington, IL 61702			INSURE	ER E :			_	
_		_		INSURE	R F :			_	
_			ENUMBER: 64709489				REVISION NUMBER:		
IN CE	HIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE POLICIES DICATED, NOTWITHSTANDING ANY RE ERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY (CLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH	EQUIREMI PERTAIN, POLICIES	ENT, TERM OR CONDITION THE INSURANCE AFFORE LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE	OF AN	Y CONTRACT	OR OTHER	DOCUMENT WITH RESP D HEREIN IS SUBJECT	ЕСТ ТО	WHICH THIS
LTR	TYPE OF INSURANCE	ADDL SUB			POLICY EFF (MM/OD/YYYY)	POLICY EXP (MM/DD/YYYY)	LIM	ITS	
A	GENERAL LIABILITY		GL090121		09/01/21	09/01/22		\$1,0	00,000
							DAMAGE TO RENTED PREMISES (Ea occurrence)	\$ 50,	000
	CLAIMS-MADE X OCCUR						MED EXP (Any one person)	\$	
							PERSONAL & ADV INJURY	\$1,0	00,000
							GENERAL AGGREGATE	\$3,0	00,000
	GEN'L AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER:						PRODUCTS - COMP/OP AGO	-	00,000
_	POLICY PRO- JECT X LOC			_				\$	
	AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY						(Ea accident)	ş	
	ANY AUTO ALL OWNED SCHEDULED						BODILY INJURY (Per person)	-	
	AUTOS AUTOS						BODILY INJURY (Per acciden PROPERTY DAMAGE	t) S S	
	HIRED AUTOS AUTOS						(Per accident)	S	
-				-					-
							AGGREGATE	5	
	GLAIMS-MADE						AGGREGATE	S	
-	DED RETENTION \$			-			WC STATU- OTH	-	
	AND EMPLOYERS' LIABILITY ANY PROPRIETOR/PARTNER/EXECUTIVE						E.L. EACH ACCIDENT	s	
	OFFICER/MEMBER EXCLUDED?	N/A					E.L. DISEASE - EA EMPLOYE		
	If yes, describe under DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS below						E.L. DISEASE - POLICY LIMIT		
	DECOMPTION OF OF EXCHANGE DOWN								
Evid pol: pol: ass:	RIPTION OF OPERATIONS/LOCATIONS/VEHIC dence of General Liability ma- icy term; Obligations of the icy term; Students in practice ignments; Contractual Liabili- the Description of Operations	intaine Insured um whil ty; Add	d by the above Insur under a lease or re e participating with itional Insured stat	ed Insental of in the us as	stitution f contract; U scope of required b	or: Its a se of fac their cur y written	ilities by the ins riculum requirement contract. If name	ured d ts and ed spe	luring the l cifically
CEC				CAN	ELLATION			-	
UEN	TIFICATE HOLDER			CAN	LEATION			-	-
City	y of Lincoln			THE	EXPIRATION	DATE THE	escribed policies be Freof, notice will Y provisions.		
Peggy Bateman 700 Broadway				AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE Mary Elle Mousely					
ind	coln, IL 52656	τ	ISA	-		914	ord CORPORATION.	3	

The ACORD name and logo are registered marks of ACORD

ollege Risk Retention Group

Effective March 25, 2009 128 higher education institutions affiliated with either the United Methodist Church, the Evangelical Lutheran Church in America, the Presbyterian Church (USA) or the American Baptists Churches, organized a new insurance company, College Risk Retention Group, Inc. under the Federal Liability Risk Retention Act of 1986. The Federal Act permits like insureds to combine their resources for the purpose of underwriting and insuring their liability risks.

The enclosed certificate identifies College Risk Retention Group, Inc. as the general liability insurer for primary limits of \$1 Million per occurrence and \$3 Million aggregate. Lloyd's of London (AM Best Rating A XV) supports College Risk Retention Group, Inc. as the reinsurer. Also, College Risk Retention Group, Inc. is the insurer for the excess liability insurer for \$5 Million per occurrence and \$5 Million aggregate. Everest Re (AM Best Rating A XV) supports College Risk Retention Group, Inc. as the reinsurer.

As you may be unfamiliar with evidence of insurance from risk retention groups we welcome any questions you may have regarding the attached certificate of insurance. Should you need any further information regarding the renewal certificate please do not hesitate to contact our administrator's office. Following is the contact information:

Educational & Institutional Insurance Administrators, Inc. 200 S. Wacker Drive, Suite 1000 Chicago, IL 60606 (800) 537-8410 Email: adminservices@eiia.org

Financial Ratings: Lloyd's of London - AM Best Rating - A XV Everest Re - AM Best Rating - A+ XV

